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Jefferies 2013 Global Healthcare Conference 

 
You are invited to attend the Jefferies 2013 Global Healthcare Conference taking 

place June 3-6 in New York City. 

 

Following the success of last year’s event, with over 300 presenting companies  

and 2,000 attendees, the conference will again feature an extensive range of  

public & private healthcare companies across the biopharmaceuticals, life sciences, 

healthcare services, healthcare IT and medical technology sectors. This global 

gathering of leading executives, institutional investors, private equity investors and 

VCs will address near- and long-term investment opportunities and discuss the 

mechanisms driving healthcare in the U.S. and internationally. 

 

The four day conference will be comprised of company presentations, Q&A 

breakout sessions, keynotes and thematic panels. Company management teams 

and investors will also have the opportunity to participate in 1x1 and small  

group meetings.  

 

We hope you can join us for what promises to be a unique and comprehensive  

view of the industry. 

 

To register, please contact your Jefferies representative. 

 

For general questions, please email healthcareconference@jefferies.com.    
 

mailto:healthcareconference@jefferies.com.


AGENDA MONDAY, JUNE 3, 2013 Jefferies 2013 Global Healthcare Conference 

 

 

  

  BALLROOM I 
BREAKOUT ROOM: URIS 

BALLROOM II 
BREAKOUT ROOM: JUILLIARD 

BALLROOM III  
BREAKOUT ROOM: BROADWAY 

BALLROOM IV 
BREAKOUT ROOM: CARNEGIE HALL 

BALLROOM V  
BREAKOUT ROOM: ALVIN 

7:30 AM Breakfast/Registration     

8:00 AM 
 AB Science S.A. (ENXTPA:AB) 

Pharmaceuticals  

Alain Moussy, CEO 

H. Lundbeck A/S (CPSE:LUN) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Palle Holm Olesen, Head of IR 

Coloplast A/S (CPSE:COLO B)** 

Medical Products & Devices  

Anders Monrad Rendtorff, SVP,  

Corp Communications 

Endologix Inc (NasdaqGS:ELGX) 

Medical Products & Devices  

Shelley Thunen, CFO 

Seahorse Biosciences, Inc. (Private)** 

Life Sciences 

Jay Teich, CEO 

8:30 AM 
 Natus Medical Inc. (NasdaqGS:BABY) 

Medical Products & Devices 

James Hawkins, CEO 

 

Hypermarcas SA (BOVESPA:HYPE3) 

Pharmaceuticals  

Martim Mattos, CFO;  

Renato Braun, Sr IR Manager 

Sigma-Aldrich Corporation 
(NasdaqGS:SIAL) 

Life Sciences 

Erik Green, EVP & President, Research; 

Quintin Lai, VP, IR & Strategy 

Odontoprev S.A. (BOVESPA:ODPV3) 

Healthcare Services  

Jose Pacheco, Exec Director & IRO 

Direct Flow Medical, Inc. (Private) 

Medical Products & Devices  

Bernard Lyons, President & CEO 

9:00 AM 
 Emergent BioSolutions Inc. (NYSE:EBS) 

Biotechnology 

Daniel Abdun-Nabi, President & CEO 

Cubist Pharmaceuticals Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:CBST) 

Biotechnology 

Mike Bonney, CEO 

Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:REGN) 

Biotechnology 

Michael Aberman, VP, Strategy & IR 

Hanger, Inc. (NYSE:HGR)** 

Healthcare Services 

George McHenry, CFO 

Acceleron Pharma (Private) 

Biotechnology  

John Knopf, CEO & Founder 

9:30 AM 
 The Medicines Company 

(NasdaqGS:MDCO) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Glenn Sblendorio, CEO 

CFR Pharmaceuticals S.A. 

(SNSE:CFR)** 

Pharmaceuticals 

Patricio Vargas, CFO 

Synageva BioPharma Corp 
(NasdaqGS:GEVA) 

Biotechnology  

Carsten Boess, CFO 

Quality Systems, Inc. (NasdaqGS:QSII) 

Healthcare Services 

Steve Plochocki, President & CEO 

Helsinn Healthcare SA (Private) 

Pharmaceuticals  

Riccardo Braglia, CEO 

 

10:00 AM 
 BioSpecifics Technologies Corp. 

(NasdaqGM:BSTC) 

Biotechnology 

Thomas Wegman, President 

NPS Pharmaceuticals Inc. 
(NasdaqGM:NPSP) 

Biotechnology   

Francois Nader, MD, CEO 

Ventas, Inc. (NYSE:VTR) 

REITs  

Debra Cafaro, Chairman & CEO 

MEDNAX, Inc. (NYSE:MD)** 

Healthcare Services 

Vivian Lopez Blanco, CFO 

Labcyte Inc. (Private) 

Life Sciences 

Mark Fischer-Colbrie, President & CEO 

10:30 AM 
 DYAX Corp (NasdaqGM:DYAX) 

Biotechnology 

Gustav Christensen, President & CEO 

Pacira Pharmaceuticals Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:PCRX) 

Biotechnology 

David Stack, President & CEO 

Sanofi (ENXTPA:SAN)** 

Pharmaceuticals 

Sebastien Martel, VP, Head of IR 

Arseus NV (ENXTBR:RCUS) 

Healthcare Services 

Ger van Jeveren, CEO 

OriGene Technologies, Inc. (Private) 

Life Sciences   

Wei-Wu He, CEO 

11:00 AM 
 AngioDynamics Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:ANGO) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Joseph DeVivo, President & CEO 

Medivation, Inc. (NasdaqGS:MDVN) 

Biotechnology   

Patrick Machado, CFO & CBO 

Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:ALXN) 

Biotechnology   

Vikas Sinha, EVP & CFO 

Sirona Dental Systems, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:SIRO) 

Medical Products & Devices  

Simone Blank, EVP & CFO 

Synthon Holding BV (Private) 

Biotechnology  

Jacques Lemmens, CEO 

11:30 AM 
 HMS Holdings Corp (NasdaqGS:HMSY) 

Healthcare Services 

Walter Hosp, EVP & CFO 

Sequenom Inc. (NasdaqGS:SQNM) 

Life Sciences 

Harry Hixson, CEO; Bill Welch, COO;  

Dirk van den Boom, EVP, R&D 

Alkermes plc (NasdaqGS:ALKS) 

Biotechnology 

Richard Pops, CEO 

BioScrip, Inc. (NasdaqGS:BIOS) 

Healthcare Services 

Rick Smith, CEO & President  

Prosensa Therapeutics B.V. (Private) 

Biotechnology   

Hans Schikan, CEO 



AGENDA MONDAY, JUNE 3, 2013 Jefferies 2013 Global Healthcare Conference 

 

 

  BALLROOM I 
BREAKOUT ROOM: URIS 

BALLROOM II 
BREAKOUT ROOM: JUILLIARD 

BALLROOM III  
BREAKOUT ROOM: BROADWAY 

BALLROOM IV 
BREAKOUT ROOM: CARNEGIE HALL 

BALLROOM V  
BREAKOUT ROOM: ALVIN 

12:00 PM Break for Lunch     

12:30 PM Orexigen Therapeutics, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:OREX) 

Biotechnology 

Michael Narachi, President & CEO 

PANEL: 12:15pm - 1:15pm 

Balancing A Healthy Specialty/Biotech Drug Pipeline And A Tightening Healthcare Budget 

Moderator: Brian Tanquilut, Senior Analyst, Healthcare Services, Jefferies LLC 

Panelists: 

TBA 

Compugen Ltd. (NasdaqCM:CGEN) 

Biotechnology 

Anat Cohen Dayag, CEO 

 

1:00 PM 
 Coronado Biosciences, Inc. 

(NasdaqCM:CNDO) 

Biotechnology 

Harlan Weisman, MD, Chairman & CEO 

4SC AG (XTRA:VSC) 

Biotechnology 

Enno Spiller, CEO & CFO 

1:30 PM 
 Ablynx NV (ENXTBR:ABLX) 

Biotechnology 

Edwin Moses, Chairman & CEO 

MiMedx Group, Inc. 
(NasdaqCM:MDXG) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Parker Petit, Chairman & CEO;  

Michael Senken, CFO 

Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc. (NYSE:BIO) 

Life Sciences 

Norman Schwartz, President & CEO 

PAREXEL International Corporation 
(NasdaqGS:PRXL) 

Healthcare Services 

James Winschel, SVP & CFO 

AP Pharma Inc. (OTCBB:APPA) 

Biotechnology 

John Whelan, President & CEO 

2:00 PM 
 Antares Pharma Inc. 

(NasdaqCM:ATRS) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Paul Wotton, President & CEO 

Shanghai Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. 

(SEHK:2607)** 

Pharmaceuticals 

Franko Guo, VP 

Akorn, Inc. (NasdaqGS:AKRX) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Tim Dick, CFO 

Syneron Medical Ltd. (NasdaqGS:ELOS) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Shimon Eckhouse, Chairman & CEO 

Netsmart Technologies, Inc. (Private) 

Healthcare Services 

Michael Valentine, CEO; Tony Ritz, CFO; 

Kevin Scalia, EVP 

2:30 PM 
 Repros Therapeutics Inc. 

(NasdaqCM:RPRX) 

Biotechnology 

Joseph Podolski, President & CEO, 

Director 

Bruker Corporation (NasdaqGS:BRKR) 

Life Sciences  

Frank Laukien, President & CEO 

Smith & Nephew plc (LSE:SN.) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Phil Cowdy, Head of Corp Affairs 

Bavarian Nordic A/S (CPSE:BAVA) 

Biotechnology 

Anders Hedegaard, President & CEO 

Gamida Cell Ltd. (Private) 

Biotechnology 

Yael Margolin, CEO 

3:00 PM 
 Stratec Biomedical AG (DB:SBS)** 

Life Sciences  

Milton Lee, President & CEO, STRATEC 

Biomedical USA 

Santarus, Inc. (NasdaqGS:SNTS) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Gerald Proehl, President & CEO 

Actelion Ltd. (SWX:ATLN)** 

Biotechnology 

Roland Haefeli, SVP, IR & Public Affairs 

Cambrex Corp (NYSE:CBM) 

Life Sciences 

Steven Klosk, President & CEO 

Raindance Technologies (Private)** 

Life Sciences 

Roopom Banerjee, President & CEO 

3:30 PM 
 Protalix Biotherapeutics (AMEX:PLX) 

Biotechnology 

Yossi Maimon, CFO 

Ironwood Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:IRWD) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Michael Higgins, COO 

Meridian Bioscience, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:VIVO) 

Life Sciences  

Jack Kraeutler, CEO 

SurModics, Inc. (NasdaqGS:SRDX) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Gary Maharaj, President & CEO;               

Andy LaFrence, VP, Finance & CFO 

T-System, Inc. (Private) 

Healthcare Services 

Sunny Sanyal, CEO 

4:00 PM 
 Orasure Technologies, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:OSUR) 

Life Sciences  

Douglas Michels, President & CEO 

Haemonetics Corp (NYSE:HAE) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Christopher Lindop, CFO & VP,  

Business Development 

Zealand Pharma A/S (CPSE:ZEAL) 

Biotechnology 

David Solomon, President & CEO 

IPC The Hospitalist Company, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:IPCM) 

Healthcare Services 

Adam Singer, CEO; Jeff Taylor, President 

Ultragenyx Pharmaceutical Inc. 

(Private)** 

Biotechnology 

Emil Kakkis, CEO 

4:30 PM 
 Pluristem Therapeutics, Inc. 

(NasdaqCM:PSTI) 

Biotechnology 

William Prather RPh, MD, SVP, Corp 

Development 

DepoMed Inc. (NasdaqGS:DEPO) 

Biotechnology 

James Schoeneck, President & CEO 

Genomic Health (NasdaqGS:GHDX) 

Life Sciences  

Brad Cole, COO 

Repligen Corporation 
(NasdaqGS:RGEN) 

Life Sciences  

Walter Herlihy, President & CEO 

Polyphor Ltd (Private) 

Biotechnology 

Jean-Pierre Obrecht, CEO 



AGENDA TUESDAY, JUNE 4, 2013 Jefferies 2013 Global Healthcare Conference 

 

 

  

  BALLROOM I 
BREAKOUT ROOM: URIS 

BALLROOM II 
BREAKOUT ROOM: JUILLIARD 

BALLROOM III  
BREAKOUT ROOM: BROADWAY 

BALLROOM IV 
BREAKOUT ROOM: CARNEGIE HALL 

BALLROOM V  
BREAKOUT ROOM: ALVIN 

7:30 AM Breakfast/Registration     

8:00 AM 
 ArthroCare Corporation 

(NasdaqGS:ARTC) 

Medical Products & Devices 

David Fitzgerald, President & CEO 

Jazz Pharmaceuticals Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:JAZZ) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Bruce Cozadd, Chairman & CEO 

Royal Philips (ENXTAM:PHIA) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Ingo Bank, CFO Philips Healthcare 

Capital Senior Living Corp. (NYSE:CSU) 

Healthcare Services 

Lawrence Cohen, CEO;  

Ralph Beattie, CFO 

OncoGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqCM:OGXI) 

Biotechnology 

Scott Cormack, CEO 

8:30 AM 
 BioDelivery Sciences International, 

Inc. (NasdaqCM:BDSI) 

Biotechnology 

Mark Sirgo, President & CEO 

Genmab AS (CPSE:GEN)** 

Biotechnology 

Jan van de Winkel, President & CEO 

Cerner Corporation (NasdaqGS:CERN) 

Healthcare Services   

Marc Naughton, EVP & CFO 

TBA 

 
Alder BioPharmaceuticals, Inc. ** 
(Private) 

Biotechnology 

Randall Schatzman, President & CEO 

9:00 AM 
 Lexicon Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:LXRX) 

Biotechnology  

Arthur Sands, CEO; Jeff Wade, EVP,  

Corp Development & CFO 

Nektar Therapeutics 
(NasdaqGS:NKTR) 

Biotechnology 

Howard W. Robin, President & CEO 

AbbVie Inc. (NYSE:ABBV) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Bill Chase, CFO 

ICON plc (NasdaqGS:ICLR) 

Healthcare Services   

Brendan Brennan, CFO 

Rosetta Genomics, Ltd. 
(NasdaqCM:ROSG) 

Life Sciences 

Ken Berlin, President & CEO 

9:30 AM 
 Merrimack Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGM:MACK) 

Biotechnology 

Robert Mulroy, President & CEO 

Arena Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:ARNA) 

Biotechnology   

Jack Lief, CEO & President 

Danaher Corp. (NYSE:DHR) 

Life Sciences 

Tom Joyce, EVP 

Health Management Associates, Inc. 

(NYSE:HMA)** 

Healthcare Services 

Bob Farnham, SVP, Finance 

HealthTech Holdings (Private)** 

Healthcare Services   

Bill Anderson, CEO 

 

10:00 AM 
 Supernus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGM:SUPN) 

Biotechnology  

Jack Khattar, CEO; Gregory Patrick, CFO 

Cepheid (NasdaqGS:CPHD)** 

Life Sciences 

John Bishop, CEO 

Stryker Corp. (NYSE:SYK)** 

Medical Products & Devices 

Katherine Owen, VP, Strategy & IR 

Senior Housing Properties Trust 

(NYSE:SNH)** 

REITs 

Dave Hegarty, President & CEO;                      

Paul Hoagland, CFO 

ProteinSimple (Private)** 

Life Sciences 

Tim Harkness, CEO 

10:30 AM 
 Furiex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:FURX) 

Pharmaceuticals 

June Almenoff, President & CMO 

Alere Inc. (NYSE:ALR) 

Life Sciences 

Jon Russell, VP, Finance 

Waters Corp. (NYSE:WAT) 

Life Sciences   

John Ornell, CFO; Gene Cassis, Corp VP, 

WW Business Development & IR 

Acadia Healthcare Company 
(NasdaqGS:ACHC) 

Healthcare Services 

Joey Jacobs, Chairman & CEO;  

Brent Turner, President 

Intuity Medical, Inc. (Private) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Emory Anderson, President & CEO 

11:00 AM 
 Ligand Pharmaceuticals Inc. 

(NasdaqGM:LGND) 

Biotechnology 

Matthew Foehr, EVP & COO 

Forest Laboratories, Inc. (NYSE:FRX) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Frank Perier, CFO; Frank Murdolo 

Roche Holding Ltd (SWX:ROG) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Nina Mojas, IR Officer 

Patterson Companies, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:PDCO) 

Healthcare Services   

Steve Armstrong, EVP & CFO 

Ekso Bionics (Private) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Nathan Harding, CEO 

11:30 AM 
 Array BioPharma, Inc. 

(NasdaqGM:ARRY) 

Biotechnology 

Ron Squarer, CEO 

Agilent Technologies Inc. (NYSE:A)  

Life Sciences 

Mike McMullen, President, Chemical 

Analysis Group 

Seattle Genetics Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:SGEN) 

Biotechnology 

Clay Siegall, President & CEO 

Ensign Group (NasdaqGS:ENSG) 

Healthcare Services 

Christopher Christensen, President & 

CEO; Gregory Stapley, EVP 

TBA 



AGENDA TUESDAY, JUNE 4, 2013 Jefferies 2013 Global Healthcare Conference 

 

  BALLROOM I 
BREAKOUT ROOM: URIS 

BALLROOM II 
BREAKOUT ROOM: JUILLIARD 

BALLROOM III  
BREAKOUT ROOM: BROADWAY 

BALLROOM IV 
BREAKOUT ROOM: CARNEGIE HALL 

BALLROOM V  
BREAKOUT ROOM: ALVIN 

12:00 PM Break for Lunch     

12:30 PM 

 

Nicox SA (ENXTPA:COX) 

Biotechnology 

Michele Garufi, CEO 

 

PANEL: 12:15pm - 1:15pm 

Affordable Care Act Implementation 

Moderator: David Windley, Senior Analyst, Managed Care & Pharma Services, Jefferies LLC 

Panelists: 

TBA 

Unilife Corporation 
(NasdaqGM:UNIS) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Alan Shortall, CEO 

1:00 PM 
 AcelRx Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGM:ACRX) 

Biotechnology 

Richard King, CEO 

Gentiva Health Services Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:GTIV) 

Healthcare Services 

Tony Strange, CEO & President;  

Eric Slusser, CFO 

1:30 PM 
 Luminex Corporation 

(NasdaqGS:LMNX) 

Life Sciences  

Patrick Balthrop, President & CEO 

Volcano Corp. (NasdaqGS:VOLC) 

Medical Products & Devices 

John Dahldorf, CFO 

Biogen Idec Inc. (NasdaqGS:BIIB)** 

Biotechnology 

Paul Clancy, CFO 

Chemed Corporation (NYSE:CHE) 

Healthcare Services 

Kevin McNamara, President & CEO; 

David Williams, EVP & CFO 

Healogics, Inc. (Private) 

Healthcare Services 

Jeff Nelson, President & CEO 

2:00 PM 
 Merge Healthcare Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:MRGE) 

Healthcare Services 

Justin Dearborn, President;                         

Steve Oreskovich, CFO 

OpKo Health, Inc (NYSE:OPK) 

Pharmaceuticals 

David Steinmiller, COO, Diagnostics; 

Charles Bishop, President & CEO, Renal 

Products Division; Thomas Kodadek, 

Director of Chemistry & Molecular 

Biology 

Allergan Inc. (NYSE:AGN) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Jeffrey L. Edwards, CFO & EVP, Finance & 

Business Development 

VCA Antech Inc. (NasdaqGS:WOOF) 

Healthcare Services 

Tomas Fuller, CFO 

TBA 

 

2:30 PM 
 Navidea Biopharmaceuticals, Inc 

(AMEX:NAVB) 

Life Sciences  

Brent  Larson, EVP & CFO 

Aegerion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:AEGR) 

Biotechnology 

Marc Beer, CEO 

Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGAA 
(DB:FME) 

Healthcare Services 

Michael Brosnan, CFO 

ICU Medical Inc (NasdaqGS:ICUI) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Scott Lamb, CFO 

Vibra Healthcare LLC (Private) 

Healthcare Services 

Brad Hollinger, CEO 

3:00 PM 
 Cell Therapeutics, Inc. 

(NasdaqCM:CTIC)** 

Biotechnology 

James Bianco, CEO & President 

Almirall, S.A. (CATS:ALM) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Daniel Martinez, CFO;                           

Stephen Lewington, Sr Director, Global 

Marketing & Medical Affairs 

Carl Zeiss Meditec AG (XTRA:AFX) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Dr. Christian Mueller, CFO 

Five Star Quality Care Inc. (NYSE:FVE)** 

Healthcare Services 

Bruce Mackey, President & CEO;  

Paul Hoagland, CFO 

Collegium Pharmaceutical 

(Private)** 

Pharmaceuticals 

Michael Heffernan, President & CEO 

3:30 PM 
 Algeta ASA (OB:ALGETA) 

Biotechnology 

Gillies O'Bryan-Tear, CMO  

Orion Corp. (HLSE:ORNBV)** 

Pharmaceuticals 

Jari Karlson, CFO 

United Therapeutics Corp. 
(NasdaqGS:UTHR) 

Biotechnology 

Andy Fisher, CSO; Martin Auster, VP, 

Business Developemnt 

Air Methods Corp. (NasdaqGS:AIRM) 

Healthcare Services 

Aaron Todd, CEO 

Medivir AB (OM:MVIR B) 

Biotechnology 

Maris Hartmanis, CEO 

4:00 PM 
 Active Biotech AB (OM:ACTI) 

Biotechnology 

Tomas Leanderson, President & CEO 

Integra LifeSciences Holdings 
Corporation (NasdaqGS:IART) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Peter Arduini, CEO;                                         

Jack Henneman, CFO 

West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc. 
(NYSE:WST) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Donald Morel, Chairman & CEO;  

William Federici, CFO 

U.S. Physical Therapy, Inc. 
(NYSE:USPH) 

Healthcare Services 

Larry McAfee, EVP & CFO 

Curetis AG (Private)** 

Life Sciences 

Johannes Bacher, COO 

4:30 PM 
 Novadaq Technologies Inc. 

(TSX:NDQ) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Arun Menawat, President & CEO 

PROLOR Biotech (AMEX:PBTH) 

Biotechnology 

Eyal Fima, COO 

Insulet Corporation (NasdaqGS:PODD) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Brian Roberts, CFO 

Amedisys, Inc. (NasdaqGS:AMED) 

Healthcare Services 

William Borne, CEO & Founder;  

Ronald LaBorde, CFO & President 

MHM Services, Inc. s(Private)** 

Healthcare Services 

Michael Pinkert, Chairman & CEO 



AGENDA WEDNESDAY, JUNE 5, 2013 Jefferies 2013 Global Healthcare Conference 

 

 

  

  BALLROOM I 
BREAKOUT ROOM: URIS 

BALLROOM II 
BREAKOUT ROOM: JUILLIARD 

BALLROOM III  
BREAKOUT ROOM: BROADWAY 

BALLROOM IV 
BREAKOUT ROOM: CARNEGIE HALL 

BALLROOM V  
BREAKOUT ROOM: ALVIN 

7:30 AM Breakfast/Registration     

8:00 AM 
 Verastem, Inc. (NasdaqGM:VSTM) 

Biotechnology 

Christoph Westphal, Chairman & CEO; 

Robert Forrester, President & COO 

Cosmo Pharmaceuticals SpA 
(SWX:COPN) 

Biotechnology 

Chris Tanner, CFO 

Novozymes A/S (CPSE:NZYM B) 

Biotechnology 

Rose Lance, Biopharma Business 

Development 

Wright Medical Group Inc 
(NasdaqGS:WMGI) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Lance Berry, CFO 

Aragon Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(Private) 

Biotechnology 

Paul Cleveland, EVP & CFO 

8:30 AM 
 Transgene SA (ENXTPA:TNG) 

Biotechnology 

Philippe Archinard, Chairman & CEO 

AVANIR Pharmaceuticals 
(NasdaqGS:AVNR) 

Biotechnology 

Keith Katkin, CEO 

BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:BMRN) 

Biotechnology 

Dan Spiegelman, CFO 

WuXi PharmaTech (Cayman) Inc. 
(NYSE:WX) 

Healthcare Services  

Edward Hu, COO & CFO;  

Ronald Aldridge, Director of IR 

Fate Therapeutics, Inc. (Private)** 

Biotechnology 

Christian Weyer, President & CEO 

9:00 AM 
 AMAG Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:AMAG) 

Biotechnology 

William Heiden, President & CEO 

Astex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:ASTX) 

Pharmaceuticals 

James Manuso, CEO & Chairman; 

Mohammad Azab, CMO 

Henry Schein, Inc. (NasdaqGS:HSIC) 

Healthcare Services   

Stanley Bergman, Chairman & CEO; 

Steven Paladino, EVP & CFO 

Ambu A/S (CPSE:AMBU B) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Lars Marcher, President & CEO  

 

Amneal Pharmaceuticals (Private) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Chirag Patel Co-Founder, Co-Chairman   

9:30 AM 
 ViroPharma Incorporated 

(NasdaqGS:VPHM)** 

Pharmaceuticals  

Vincent Milano, CEO 

Celldex Therapeutics, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:CLDX) 

Biotechnology   

Anthony Marucci, President & CEO 

Elan Corporation, plc (NYSE:ELN) 

Biotechnology 

Kelly Martin, CEO 

Charles River Laboratories 
International, Inc. (NYSE:CRL) 

Healthcare Services 

James Foster, Chairman, President & CEO 

Receptos, Inc. (Private) 

Biotechnology  

Faheem Hasnain, President & CEO 

 

10:00 AM 
 Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:NBIX) 

Biotechnology 

Kevin Gorman, President & CEO 

EXACT Sciences Corp 
(NasdaqCM:EXAS) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Kevin Conroy, President & CEO 

Ariad Pharmaceuticals Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:ARIA) 

Biotechnology 

Tim Clackson, President of R&D & CSO 

National Health Investors (NYSE:NHI) 

REITs 

Justin Hutchens, CEO & President;                

Roger Hopkins, CAO 

Kadmon Pharmaceuticals (Private) 

Biotechnology 

Sam Waksal, Chairman & CEO 

10:30 AM 
 ACADIA Pharmaceuticals Inc. 

(NasdaqGM:ACAD) 

Biotechnology 

Uli Hacksell, CEO 

Synta Pharmaceuticals Corp. 
(NasdaqGM:SNTA) 

Biotechnology 

Safi Bahcall, President & CEO 

Stericycle, Inc. (NasdaqGS:SRCL) 

Healthcare Services 

Charlie Alutto, President & CEO 

Kindred Healthcare Inc. (NYSE:KND) 

Healthcare Services 

Ben Breier, President & COO 

CardioDx, Inc. (Private) 

Life Sciences 

David Levison, President & CEO 

11:00 AM 
 Galapagos NV (ENXTBR:GLPG) 

Biotechnology 

Guillaume Jetten, CFO 

MannKind Corporation 
(NasdaqGM:MNKD) 

Biotechnology 

Hakan Edstrom, President & COO; 

Matthew Pfeffer, CFO & Corporate VP 

DENTSPLY International Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:XRAY)** 

Medical Products & Devices 

Bret Wise, Chairman & CEO;  

Derek Leckow, VP, IR 

AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. 
(NYSE:AHS) 

Healthcare Services 

Brian Scott, CFO 

Enanta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:ENTA) ** 

Biotechnology 

Jay Luly, President & CEO  

11:30 AM 
 Sagent Pharmaceuticals 

(NasdaqGM:SGNT) 

Biotechnology 

Jeffrey Yordon, Chairman & CEO 

BTG Plc (LSE:BTG) 

Biotechnology 

Louise Makin, CEO 

ImmunoGen, Inc. (NasdaqGS:IMGN) 

Biotechnology 

Dan Junius, President & CEO 

On Assignment Inc. (NYSE:ASGN) 

Healthcare Services 

Rand Blazer, President APEX;  

Michael McGowan, COO, President 

Oxford; James Brill, CAO & Treasurer 

Kindstar Global Co.,Ltd (Private) 

Healthcare Services 

Shiang Huang, CEO & Founder 



AGENDA WEDNESDAY, JUNE 5, 2013 Jefferies 2013 Global Healthcare Conference 

 

 

 

  BALLROOM I 
BREAKOUT ROOM: URIS 

BALLROOM II 
BREAKOUT ROOM: JUILLIARD 

BALLROOM III  
BREAKOUT ROOM: BROADWAY 

BALLROOM IV 
BREAKOUT ROOM: CARNEGIE HALL 

BALLROOM V  
BREAKOUT ROOM: ALVIN 

12:00 PM Break for Lunch (Ballroom Foyer)    

12:30PM SciClone Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:SCLN) 

Biotechnology 

Friedhelm Blobel, CEO 

PANEL:  12:15pm-1:15pm 

Key Takeaways from ASCO 

Moderator: Biren Amin, Senior Analyst, Biotechnology, Jefferies LLC 

Panelists: 

TBA 

PhaseBio Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(Private) 

Biotechnology 

Jonathan Mow, CBO 

 

1:00 PM 
 NewLink Genetics Corporation 

(NasdaqGM:NLNK) 

Biotechnology 

Dr. Charles Link, CEO & Founder 

Cempra, Inc. (NasdaqGM:CEMP)** 

Pharmaceuticals  

Prabha Fernandes, Ph.D., President & 

CEO 

1:30 PM 
 TherapeuticsMD, Inc. (AMEX:TXMD) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Robert Finizio, CEO 

Ipsen S.A. (ENXTPA:IPN) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Susheel Surpal, CFO 

Salix Pharmaceuticals, Ltd. 
(NasdaqGS:SLXP) 

Pharmaceuticals  

Carolyn Logan, President & CEO 

Cruz Blanca Salud SA 

(SNSE:CRUZBLANCA)** 

Healthcare Services 

Marcelo Bermudez, CFO 

Lantheus Medical Imaging, Inc. 
(Private) 

Life Sciences 

Jeff Bailey, President & CEO 

2:00 PM 
 AVEO Pharmaceutials, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:AVEO) 

Biotechnology 

Tuan Ha-Ngoc, President & CEO 

Kamada Ltd. (TASE:KMDA)** 

Biotechnology 

David Tsur, CEO 

Recordati SpA (BIT:REC) 

Biotechnology 

Walter Bevilacqua, VP & Director,  

Corp Development 

Durata Therapeutics, Inc. 
(NasdaqGM:DRTX) 

Biotechnology 

Paul Edick, CEO 

Nanosphere, Inc. (NasdaqGM:NSPH) 

Life Sciences 

Michael McGarrity, President & CEO 

2:30 PM 
 Alphatec Holdings, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:ATEC) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Micheal O'Neill, CFO;  

Mark Francois, Sr Director, IR 

GTx, Inc. (NasdaqGM:GTXI) 

Biotechnology 

Mitchell Steiner, CEO 

IMPAX Laboratories, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:IPXL) 

Biotechnology 

Bryan Reasons, CFO 

Symmetry Medical Inc. (NYSE:SMA) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Thomas Sullivan, President & CEO 

Zalicus Inc. (NasdaqCM:ZLCS) 

Biotechnology 

Mark Corrigan, CEO 

3:00 PM 
 MethylGene Inc. (TSX:MYGI)** 

Biotechnology 

Charles Baum, President & CEO 

Progenics Pharmaceutical Inc 
(NasdaqGS:PGNX) 

Biotechnology 

Mark Baker, CEO 

Shanghai FOSUN Pharmaceutical 
(Group) Co., Ltd. (SEHK:2196) 

Pharmaceuticals  

Vincent Liu, New York Representative 

Oncothyreon Inc. (NasdaqGS:ONTY) 

Biotechnology 

Robert Kirkman, MD, President & CEO 

TBA 

 

3:30 PM 
 Momenta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:MNTA) 

Biotechnology 

Rick Shea, CFO 

ALK-Abello (CPSE:ALK B) 

Pharmaceuticals  

Jens Bager, President & CEO 

Spectrum Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:SPPI) 

Biotechnology 

Rajesh Shrotriya, Chairman,  

President & CEO 

Invacare Corp. (NYSE:IVC)** 

Medical Products & Devices 

Gerry Blouch, President & CEO 

OmniGuide Surgical (Private) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Scott Flora, President & CEO; Brad 

Smith, CFO 

4:00 PM 
 Endocyte Inc. (NasdaqGS:ECYT) 

Biotechnology 

Mike Sherman, CFO 

Auxilium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:AUXL) 

Biotechnology 

Adrian Adams, President & CEO 

EGIS Pharmaceuticals (BUSE:EGIS) 

Pharmaceuticals  

Csaba Poroszlai, CFO 

Aceto Corp. (NasdaqGS:ACET) 

Healthcare Services 

Albert Eilender, Chairman;  

Salvatore Guccione, President & CEO 

Symphogen A/S (Private) 

Biotechnology 

Martin Olin, CFO 

4:30 PM 
 Hyperion Therapeutics, Inc. 

(NasdaqGM:HPTX) 

Biotechnology 

Don Santel, CEO 

Paladin Labs Inc (TSX:PLB) 

Biotechnology 

Mark Beaudet, Interim President & CEO 

Amarin Corp Plc (NasdaqGM:AMRN)** 

Biotechnology 

John Thero, President 

Evotec AG (XTRA:EVT) 

Healthcare Services 

Werner Lanthaler, CEO 

Biophysical Corporation (Private) 

Life Sciences 

Randel Marfin, CEOs 
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  BALLROOM I 
BREAKOUT ROOM: URIS 

BALLROOM II 
BREAKOUT ROOM: JUILLIARD 

BALLROOM III  
BREAKOUT ROOM: BROADWAY 

BALLROOM IV 
BREAKOUT ROOM: CARNEGIE HALL 

BALLROOM V  
BREAKOUT ROOM: ALVIN 

7:30 AM Breakfast/Registration     

8:00 AM 
 GI Dynamics, Inc. (ASX:GID) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Stuart Randle, President & CEO 

OvaScience, Inc. (OTCBB:OVSC) 

Biotechnology 

Michelle Dipp, CEO 

Vectura Group Plc (LSE:VEC) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Christopher Blackwell, Chief Executive 

Almost Family, Inc. (NasdaqGS:AFAM) 

Healthcare Services 

William Yarmuth, CEO;  

Steve Guenthner, President 

Galena Biopharma, Inc. 
(NasdaqCM:GALE) 

Biotechnology 

Mark Ahn, President & CEO  

8:30 AM 
 Targacept, Inc. (NasdaqGS:TRGT) 

Biotechnology 

Steve Hill, President & CEO 

MEI Pharma, Inc. (NasdaqCM:MEIP) 

Biotechnology 

Dan Gold, President & CEO 

Mologen AG (DB:MGN) 

Biotechnology 

Matthias Schroff, Chairman & CEO 

MolMed S.p.A. (BIT:MLM)** 

Biotechnology 

Claudio Bordignon, Chairman & CEO 

AM-Pharma B.V. (Private) 

Biotechnology 

Erik Vandenberg, CEO 

9:00 AM 
 Zeltia SA (CATS:ZEL) 

Biotechnology 

Jose Luis Moreno, Director, IR;  

Maria Marin, IR 

TBA 

 

 

Cyberonics Inc (NasdaqGS:CYBX) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Greg Browne, CFO & SVP, Finance 

Medical Facilities Corp. (TSX:DR) 

Healthcare Services 

Larry Teuber, President 

Osiris Therapeutics, Inc. 
(NasdaqGM:OSIR) 

Biotechnology 

C. Randal Mills, Ph.D., President & CEO 

9:30 AM 
 Curis, Inc. (NasdaqGM:CRIS) 

Biotechnology 

Daniel Passeri, CEO 

Threshold Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqCM:THLD) 

Biotechnology 

Barry Selick, Ph.D., CEO 

PDL BioPharma, Inc. (NasdaqGS:PDLI) 

Biotechnology 

John P. McLaughlin, President & CEO 

Affymetrix Inc. (NasdaqGS:AFFX)** 

Life Sciences 

Frank Witney, CEO 

Amakem NV (Private) 

Biotechnology 

Jack Elands, CEO 

10:00 AM 
 Prothena Corporation plc 

(NasdaqGM:PRTA)** 

Biotechnology 

Dale Schenk, President & CEO 

Analogic Corporation 
(NasdaqGS:ALOG) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Michael Levitz , SVP, CFO & Treasurer  

William Demant Holding A/S 
(CPSE:WDH) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Soren Bergholt Andersson, VP, IR 

MWI Veterinary Supply 
(NasdaqGS:MWIV) 

Healthcare Services 

Jim Cleary, President & CEO 

RXi Pharmaceuticals Corporation 
(OTCPK:RXII) 

Biotechnology 

Geert Cauwenbergh, President & CEO 

10:30 AM 
 BioCryst Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:BCRX) 

Biotechnology 

Jon Stonehouse, President & CEO 

Gentium S.p.A (NasdaqGM:GENT) 

Biotechnology 

Khalid Islam, President and CEO; 

Salvatore Calabrese, CFO; Adrian J. 

Haigh, SVP, Commercial & Operations 

Morphosys AG (XTRA:MOR) 

Biotechnology 

Simon Moroney, CEO 

China Cord Blood Corporation 
(NYSE:CO) 

Life Sciences 

Albert Chen, CFO 

Xenon Pharmaceuticals Inc. (Private) 

Biotechnology 

Simon Pimstone, President & CEO  

11:00 AM 
 ZIOPHARM Oncology, Inc. 

(NasdaqCM:ZIOP)** 

Biotechnology 

Jon Lewis, CEO  

ArQule Inc. (NasdaqGM:ARQL) 

Biotechnology 

Paolo Pucci, CEO;                                       

Brian Schwartz, CMO 

OSI Systems, Inc. (NasdaqGS:OSIS)** 

Medical Products & Devices 

Alan Edrick, EVP & CFO 

Oncolytics Biotech Inc (TSX:ONC) 

Biotechnology 

Brad Thompson, Chairman,  

President & CEO 

SkyePharma plc (LSE:SKP) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Peter Grant, CEO 

11:30 AM 
 Aerocrine AB (OM:AERO B) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Scott Myers, CEO 

Mesoblast Limited (ASX:MSB) 

Biotechnology 

Silviu Itescu, CEO 

Tasly Pharmaceutical Group Co., Ltd. 
(SHSE:600535) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Dr. Lily Han, GM of International 

Department 

Five Prime Therapeutics, Inc. (Private) 

Biotechnology 

Lewis Williams, Founder,  

President & CEO  

 

uniQure BV (Private) 

Biotechnology 

Jorn Aldag, CEO   
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  BALLROOM I 
BREAKOUT ROOM: URIS 

BALLROOM II 
BREAKOUT ROOM: JUILLIARD 

BALLROOM III  
BREAKOUT ROOM: BROADWAY 

BALLROOM IV 
BREAKOUT ROOM: CARNEGIE HALL 

BALLROOM V  
BREAKOUT ROOM: ALVIN 

12:00 PM Break for Lunch     

12:30 PM 
 Amicus Therapeutics 

(NasdaqGM:FOLD) 

Biotechnology 

John Crowley, Chairman & CEO;  

Bradley Campbell, CBO   

Puma Biotechnology, Inc. (NYSE:PBYI) 

Biotechnology 

Alan Auerbach, CEO & President 

Incyte Corporation 

(NasdaqGS:INCY)** 

Biotechnology  

Paul Friedman, MD, President & CEO 

Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. 
(NasdaqGS:CCRN) 

Healthcare Services 

Joseph Boshart, CEO;                                

William Grubbs, President & COO 

Addex Therapeutics Ltd. (SWX:ADXN) 

Biotechnology  

Bharatt Chowrira, President & CEO 

1:00 PM 
 Geron Corporation (NasdaqGS:GERN) 

Biotechnology 

John Scarlett, President & CEO 

Cytori Therapeutics 
(NasdaqGM:CYTX) 

Biotechnology 

Mark Saad, CFO 

ThromboGenics NV (ENXTBR:THR) 

Biotechnology 

Patrik De Haes, CEO 

Omeros Corporation 
(NasdaqGM:OMER) 

Biotechnology  

Gregory Demopulos, Chairman & CEO 

TBA 

 

 

1:30 PM 
 Anthera Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGM:ANTH) 

Biotechnology 

Paul Truex, President & CEO 

Accuray Incorporated 
(NasdaqGS:ARAY) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Josh Levine, CEO; Derek Bertocci, CFO 

Abaxis Inc (NasdaqGS:ABAX) 

Life Sciences 

Clint Severson, Chairman, President & 

CEO 

RadNet, Inc. (NasdaqGM:RDNT) 

Healthcare Services 

Howard Berger, President & CEO;  

Mark Stopler, EVP & CFO 

Grunenthal Group (Private)** 

Pharmaceuticals 

Harald F. Stock, CEO 

2:00 PM 
 Echo Therapeutics, Inc. 

(NasdaqCM:ECTE) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Patrick Mooney, Chairman & CEO 

Valneva (ENXTPA:VLS) 

Biotechnology 

Thomas Lingelbach, CEO;                       

Reinhard Kandera, CFO 

STAAR Surgical Co. (NasdaqGM:STAA) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Barry Caldwell, CEO 

Pain Therapeutics, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:PTIE)** 

Biotechnology  

Remi Barbier, Chairman, President & CEO 

Nanostring Technologies, Inc. 
(Private) 

Life Sciences 

Brad Gray, President & CEO 

2:30 PM 
 Immunomedics, Inc. 

(NasdaqGM:IMMU)** 

Biotechnology 

Gerard Gorman, CFO 

Biotie Therapies Corp. (HLSE:BTH1V) 

Biotechnology 

Timo Veromaa, President & CEO 

TBA 

 

 

Vanda Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGM:VNDA) 

Pharmaceuticals 

Mihael Polymeropoulos, MD, President & 

CEO 

i-Optics B.V. (Private) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Jeroen Cammeraat, CEO 

3:00 PM 
 Sorrento Therapeutics, Inc. 

(OTCPK:SRNE) 

Biotechnology 

Henry Ji,  President & CEO Ivan 
Bergstein, CEO 

Nymox Pharmaceutical Corp 
(NasdaqCM:NYMX) 

Biotechnology 

Paul Averback, CEO 

Stemline Therapeutics, Inc. 
(NasdaqCM:STML) 

Biotechnology 

 

STENTYS Societe anonyme 
(ENXTPA:STNT) 

Medical Products & Devices 

Gonzague Issenmann, CEO & Co-

Founder 

Foundation Medicine, Inc. (Private) 

Life Sciences 

Michael Pellini, MD, President & CEO 

3:30 PM 
 TiGenix NV (ENXTBR:TIG) 

Biotechnology 

Eduardo Bravo, CEO 

 Synergy Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
(NasdaqGM:SGYP) 

Biotechnology 

Gary Jacob, President & CEO 

TrovaGene, Inc. (NasdaqCM:TROV) 

Biotechnology  

Antonius Schuh, CEO 

Cytos Biotechnology AG (SWX:CYTN) 

Biotechnology  

Christian Itin, Chairman & CEO 
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Biotechnology 

 4SC AG (XTRA:VSC) 

 Ablynx NV (ENXTBR:ABLX) 

 ACADIA Pharmaceuticals Inc. (NasdaqGM:ACAD) 

 Acceleron Pharma (Private) 

 AcelRx Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGM:ACRX) 

 Actelion Ltd. (SWX:ATLN) 

 Active Biotech AB (OM:ACTI) 

 Addex Therapeutics Ltd. (SWX:ADXN) 

 Aegerion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:AEGR) 

 Aerie Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Private) - 1x1s Only 

 Alder BioPharmaceuticals, Inc. (Private) 

 Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:ALXN) 

 Algeta ASA (OB:ALGETA) 

 Alkermes plc (NasdaqGS:ALKS) 

 AMAG Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:AMAG) 

 Amakem NV (Private) 

 Amarin Corp Plc (NasdaqGM:AMRN) 

 Amicus Therapeutics (NasdaqGM:FOLD) 

 AM-Pharma B.V. (Private) 

 Anthera Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGM:ANTH) 

 AP Pharma Inc. (OTCBB:APPA) 

 Aragon Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Private) 

 Arena Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:ARNA) 

 Ariad Pharmaceuticals Inc. (NasdaqGS:ARIA) 

 ArQule Inc. (NasdaqGM:ARQL) 

 Array BioPharma, Inc. (NasdaqGM:ARRY) 

 Auxilium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:AUXL) 

 AVANIR Pharmaceuticals (NasdaqGS:AVNR) 

 AVEO Pharmaceutials, Inc. (NasdaqGS:AVEO) 

 Bavarian Nordic A/S (CPSE:BAVA) 

 BioCryst Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:BCRX) 

 BioDelivery Sciences International, Inc. 

(NasdaqCM:BDSI) 

 Biogen Idec Inc. (NasdaqGS:BIIB) 

 BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc. (NasdaqGS:BMRN) 

 BioSpecifics Technologies Corp. (NasdaqGM:BSTC) 

 Biotie Therapies Corp. (HLSE:BTH1V) 

 BTG Plc (LSE:BTG) 

 Cell Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqCM:CTIC) 

 Celldex Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqGS:CLDX) 

 Compugen Ltd. (NasdaqCM:CGEN) 

 Coronado Biosciences, Inc. (NasdaqCM:CNDO) 

 Cosmo Pharmaceuticals SpA (SWX:COPN) 

 Cubist Pharmaceuticals Inc. (NasdaqGS:CBST) 

 Curis, Inc. (NasdaqGM:CRIS) 

 Cytori Therapeutics (NasdaqGM:CYTX) 

 Cytos Biotechnology AG (SWX:CYTN) 

 DepoMed Inc. (NasdaqGS:DEPO) 

 Durata Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqGM:DRTX) 

 DYAX Corp (NasdaqGM:DYAX) 

 Elan Corporation, plc (NYSE:ELN) 

 Emergent BioSolutions Inc. (NYSE:EBS) 

 Enanta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:ENTA) 

 Endocyte Inc. (NasdaqGS:ECYT) 

 Fate Therapeutics, Inc. (Private) 

 Five Prime Therapeutics, Inc. (Private) 

 Galapagos NV (ENXTBR:GLPG) 

 Galena Biopharma, Inc. (NasdaqCM:GALE) 

 Gamida Cell Ltd. (Private) 

 Genmab AS (CPSE:GEN) 

 Gentium S.p.A (NasdaqGM:GENT) 

 Geron Corporation (NasdaqGS:GERN) 

 GTx, Inc. (NasdaqGM:GTXI) 

 Halozyme Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqGM:HALO) - 

1x1s Only 

 Hyperion Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqGM:HPTX) 

 ImmunoGen, Inc. (NasdaqGS:IMGN) 

 Immunomedics, Inc. (NasdaqGM:IMMU) 

 IMPAX Laboratories, Inc. (NasdaqGS:IPXL) 

 Incyte Corporation (NasdaqGS:INCY) 

 Infinity Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:INFI) - 1x1s 

Only 

 Kadmon Pharmaceuticals (Private) 

 Kamada Ltd. (TASE:KMDA) 

 Lexicon Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:LXRX) 

 Ligand Pharmaceuticals Inc. (NasdaqGM:LGND) 

 MannKind Corporation (NasdaqGM:MNKD) 

 Medivation, Inc. (NasdaqGS:MDVN) 

 Medivir AB (OM:MVIR B) 

 MEI Pharma, Inc. (NasdaqCM:MEIP) 

 Merrimack Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqGM:MACK) 

 Mesoblast Limited (ASX:MSB) 

 MethylGene Inc. (TSX:MYG) 

 MolMed S.p.A. (BIT:MLM) 

 Mologen AG (DB:MGN) 

 Momenta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:MNTA) 

 Morphosys AG (XTRA:MOR) 

 Nektar Therapeutics (NasdaqGS:NKTR) 

 Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc. (NasdaqGS:NBIX) 
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 NewLink Genetics Corporation (NasdaqGM:NLNK) 

 Nicox SA (ENXTPA:COX) 

 Novozymes A/S (CPSE:NZYM B) 

 NPS Pharmaceuticals Inc. (NasdaqGM:NPSP) 

 Nymox Pharmaceutical Corp (NasdaqCM:NYMX) 

 Omeros Corporation (NasdaqGM:OMER) 

 OncoGenex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

(NasdaqCM:OGXI) 

 Oncolytics Biotech Inc (TSX:ONC) 

 OncoMed Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Private) - 1x1s 

Only 

 Oncothyreon Inc. (NasdaqGS:ONTY) 

 Orexigen Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqGS:OREX) 

 Osiris Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqGM:OSIR) 

 OvaScience, Inc. (OTCBB:OVSC) 

 Pacira Pharmaceuticals Inc. (NasdaqGS:PCRX) 

 Pain Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqGS:PTIE) 

 Paladin Labs Inc (TSX:PLB) 

 PDL BioPharma, Inc. (NasdaqGS:PDLI) 

 PhaseBio Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Private) 

 Pluristem Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqCM:PSTI) 

 Polyphor Ltd (Private) 

 Progenics Pharmaceutical Inc (NasdaqGS:PGNX) 

 PROLOR Biotech (AMEX:PBTH) 

 Prosensa Therapeutics B.V. (Private) 

 Protalix Biotherapeutics (AMEX:PLX) 

 Prothena Corporation plc (NasdaqGM:PRTA) 

 Puma Biotechnology, Inc. (NYSE:PBYI) 

 QLT Inc (NasdaqGS:QLTI) - 1x1s Only 

 Receptos, Inc. (Private) 

 Recordati SpA (BIT:REC) 

 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:REGN) 

 Repros Therapeutics Inc. (NasdaqCM:RPRX) 

 RXi Pharmaceuticals Corporation (OTCPK:RXII) 

 Sagent Pharmaceuticals (NasdaqGM:SGNT) 

 SciClone Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:SCLN) 

 Seattle Genetics Inc. (NasdaqGS:SGEN) 

 SIGA Technologies, Inc. (NasdaqGM:SIGA) - 1x1s 

Only 

 Sorrento Therapeutics, Inc. (OTCPK:SRNE) 

 Spectrum Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:SPPI) 

 Stemline Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqCM:STML) 

 Supernus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGM:SUPN) 

 Symphogen A/S (Private) 

 Synageva BioPharma Corp (NasdaqGS:GEVA) 

 Synergy Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGM:SGYP) 

 Synta Pharmaceuticals Corp. (NasdaqGM:SNTA) 

 Synthon Holding BV (Private) 

 Targacept, Inc. (NasdaqGS:TRGT) 

 Threshold Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqCM:THLD) 

 ThromboGenics NV (ENXTBR:THR) 

 TiGenix NV (ENXTBR:TIG) 

 Transgene SA (ENXTPA:TNG) 

 TrovaGene, Inc. (NasdaqCM:TROV) 

 Ultragenyx Pharmaceutical Inc. (Private) 

 uniQure BV (Private) 

 United Therapeutics Corp. (NasdaqGS:UTHR) 

 Valneva (ENXTPA:VLS) 

 Verastem, Inc. (NasdaqGM:VSTM) 

 Xenon Pharmaceuticals Inc. 

 Zalicus Inc. (NasdaqCM:ZLCS) 

 Zealand Pharma A/S (CPSE:ZEAL) 

 Zeltia SA (CATS:ZEL) 

 ZIOPHARM Oncology, Inc. (NasdaqCM:ZIOP) 

 

Healthcare Services 

 Acadia Healthcare Company (NasdaqGS:ACHC) 

 Aceto Corp. (NasdaqGS:ACET) 

 Aetna Inc. (NYSE:AET) - 1x1s Only 

 Air Methods Corp. (NasdaqGS:AIRM) 

 Almost Family, Inc. (NasdaqGS:AFAM) 

 Amedisys, Inc. (NasdaqGS:AMED) 

 AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. (NYSE:AHS) 

 Arseus NV (ENXTBR:RCUS) 

 Banmedica S.A. (SNSE:BANMEDICA) - 1x1s Only 

 BioScrip, Inc. (NasdaqGS:BIOS) 

 Capital Senior Living Corp. (NYSE:CSU) 

 Celesio AG (DB:CLS1) - 1x1s Only 

 Cerner Corporation (NasdaqGS:CERN) 

 Charles River Laboratories International, Inc. 

(NYSE:CRL) 

 Chemed Corporation (NYSE:CHE) 

 Cigna Corporation (NYSE:CI) - 1x1s Only 

 Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. (NasdaqGS:CCRN) 

 Cruz Blanca Salud SA (SNSE:CRUZBLANCA) 

 Ensign Group (NasdaqGS:ENSG) 

 Evotec AG (XTRA:EVT) 

 Five Star Quality Care Inc. (NYSE:FVE) 

 Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGAA (DB:FME) 

 Gentiva Health Services Inc. (NasdaqGS:GTIV) 

 Hanger, Inc. (NYSE:HGR) 
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 Healogics, Inc. (Private) 

 Health Management Associates, Inc. (NYSE:HMA) 

 HealthTech Holdings (Private) 

 Henry Schein, Inc. (NasdaqGS:HSIC) 

 HMS Holdings Corp (NasdaqGS:HMSY) 

 ICON plc (NasdaqGS:ICLR) 

 IPC The Hospitalist Company, Inc. 

(NasdaqGS:IPCM) 

 Kindred Healthcare Inc. (NYSE:KND) 

 Kindstar Global Co.,Ltd (Private) 

 Medical Facilities Corp. (TSX:DR) 

 MEDNAX, Inc. (NYSE:MD) 

 Merge Healthcare Inc. (NasdaqGS:MRGE) 

 MHM Correctional Services, Inc. (Private) 

 MWI Veterinary Supply (NasdaqGS:MWIV) 

 Netsmart Technologies, Inc. (Private) 

 Odontoprev S.A. (BOVESPA:ODPV3) 

 On Assignment Inc. (NYSE:ASGN) 

 Owens & Minor Inc. (NYSE:OMI) - 1x1s Only 

 PAREXEL International Corporation 

(NasdaqGS:PRXL) 

 Patterson Companies, Inc. (NasdaqGS:PDCO) 

 Quality Systems, Inc. (NasdaqGS:QSII) 

 RadNet, Inc. (NasdaqGM:RDNT) 

 Stericycle, Inc. (NasdaqGS:SRCL) 

 T-System, Inc. (Private) 

 U.S. Physical Therapy, Inc. (NYSE:USPH) 

 VCA Antech Inc. (NasdaqGS:WOOF) 

 Vibra Healthcare LLC (Private) 

 WuXi PharmaTech (Cayman) Inc. (NYSE:WX) 

 

Life Sciences 

 Abaxis Inc (NasdaqGS:ABAX) 

 Affymetrix Inc. (NasdaqGS:AFFX) 

 Agilent Technologies Inc. (NYSE:A) 

 Alere Inc. (NYSE:ALR) 

 Biophysical Corporation (Private) 

 Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc. (NYSE:BIO) 

 Bruker Corporation (NasdaqGS:BRKR) 

 Cambrex Corp (NYSE:CBM) 

 CardioDx, Inc. (Private) 

 Cepheid (NasdaqGS:CPHD) 

 China Cord Blood Corporation (NYSE:CO) 

 Curetis AG (Private) 

 Danaher Corp. (NYSE:DHR) 

 EXACT Sciences Corp (NasdaqCM:EXAS) 

 Foundation Medicine, Inc. (Private) 

 Genomic Health (NasdaqGS:GHDX) 

 Labcyte Inc. (Private) 

 Lantheus Medical Imaging, Inc. (Private) 

 Luminex Corporation (NasdaqGS:LMNX) 

 Meridian Bioscience, Inc. (NasdaqGS:VIVO) 

 Nanosphere, Inc. (NasdaqGM:NSPH) 

 Nanostring Technologies, Inc. (Private) 

 Navidea Biopharmaceuticals, Inc (AMEX:NAVB) 

 Orasure Technologies, Inc. (NasdaqGS:OSUR) 

 OriGene Technologies, Inc. (Private) 

 ProteinSimple (Private) 

 Raindance Technologies (Private) 

 Repligen Corporation (NasdaqGS:RGEN) 

 Rosetta Genomics, Ltd. (NasdaqCM:ROSG) 

 Seahorse Biosciences, Inc. (Private) 

 Sequenom Inc. (NasdaqGS:SQNM) 

 Sigma-Aldrich Corporation (NasdaqGS:SIAL) 

 Stratec Biomedical AG (DB:SBS) 

 Waters Corp. (NYSE:WAT) 

 

Medical Products & Devices 

 Accuray Incorporated (NasdaqGS:ARAY) 

 Aerocrine AB (OM:AERO B) 

 Alphatec Holdings, Inc. (NasdaqGS:ATEC) 

 Ambu A/S (CPSE:AMBU B) 

 Analogic Corporation (NasdaqGS:ALOG) 

 AngioDynamics Inc. (NasdaqGS:ANGO) 

 Antares Pharma Inc. (NasdaqCM:ATRS) 

 ArthroCare Corporation (NasdaqGS:ARTC) 

 Carl Zeiss Meditec AG (XTRA:AFX) 

 Coloplast A/S (CPSE:COLO B) 

 Cyberonics Inc (NasdaqGS:CYBX) 

 DENTSPLY International Inc. (NasdaqGS:XRAY) 

 Direct Flow Medical, Inc. (Private) 

 Echo Therapeutics, Inc. (NasdaqCM:ECTE) 

 Ekso Bionics (Private) 

 Endologix Inc (NasdaqGS:ELGX) 

 EOS imaging SA (ENXTPA:EOSI) 

 GI Dynamics, Inc. (ASX:GID) 

 Haemonetics Corp (NYSE:HAE) 

 ICU Medical Inc (NasdaqGS:ICUI) 

 Insulet Corporation (NasdaqGS:PODD) 

 Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation 

(NasdaqGS:IART) 
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 Intuity Medical, Inc. (Private) 

 Invacare Corp. (NYSE:IVC) 

 i-Optics B.V. (Private) 

 MiMedx Group, Inc. (NasdaqCM:MDXG) 

 Natus Medical Inc. (NasdaqGS:BABY) 

 Novadaq Technologies Inc. (TSX:NDQ) 

 OmniGuide Surgical (Private) 

 Optos PLC (LSE:OPTS) - 1x1s Only 

 OSI Systems, Inc. (NasdaqGS:OSIS) 

 Royal Philips Electronics NV (ENXTAM:PHIA) 

 Sirona Dental Systems, Inc. (NasdaqGS:SIRO) 

 Smith & Nephew plc (LSE:SN.) 

 STAAR Surgical Co. (NasdaqGM:STAA) 

 STENTYS Societe anonyme (ENXTPA:STNT) 

 Stryker Corp. (NYSE:SYK) 

 SurModics, Inc. (NasdaqGS:SRDX) 

 Symmetry Medical Inc. (NYSE:SMA) 

 Syneron Medical Ltd. (NasdaqGS:ELOS) 

 Unilife Corporation (NasdaqGM:UNIS) 

 Volcano Corp. (NasdaqGS:VOLC) 

 West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc. (NYSE:WST) 

 William Demant Holding A/S (CPSE:WDH) 

 Wright Medical Group Inc (NasdaqGS:WMGI) 

 

 

 

 

Pharmaceuticals 

 AB Science S.A. (ENXTPA:AB) 

 AbbVie Inc. (NYSE:ABBV) 

 Affimed Therapeutics AG (Private) - 1x1s Only 

 Akorn, Inc. (NasdaqGS:AKRX) 

 ALK-Abello (CPSE:ALK B) 

 Allergan Inc. (NYSE:AGN) 

 Almirall, S.A. (CATS:ALM) 

 Amneal Pharmaceuticals (Private) 

 Astellas Pharma Inc. (TSE:4503) - 1x1s Only 

 Astex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:ASTX) 

 Cempra, Inc. (NasdaqGM:CEMP) 

 CFR Pharmaceuticals S.A. (SNSE:CFR) 

 Collegium Pharmaceutical (Private) 

 EGIS Pharmaceuticals (BUSE:EGIS) 

 Endo Health Solutions (NasdaqGS:ENDP) - 1x1s 

Only 

 Forest Laboratories, Inc. (NYSE:FRX) 

 Furiex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:FURX) 

 Gador S.A. (Private) - 1x1s Only 

 Grunenthal Group (Private) 

 H. Lundbeck A/S (CPSE:LUN) 

 Helsinn Healthcare SA (Private) 

 Hikma Pharmaceuticals plc (LSE:HIK) - 1x1s Only 

 Hypermarcas SA (BOVESPA:HYPE3) 

 Ipsen S.A. (ENXTPA:IPN) 

 

 

 

 

 Ironwood Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGS:IRWD) 

 Jazz Pharmaceuticals Inc. (NasdaqGS:JAZZ) 

 OpKo Health, Inc (NYSE:OPK) 

 Orion Corp. (HLSE:ORNBV) 

 Pfizer Inc. (NYSE:PFE) - 1x1s Only 

 RedHill Biopharma Ltd. (TASE:RDHL) - 1x1s Only 

 Roche Holding Ltd (SWX:ROG) 

 Salix Pharmaceuticals, Ltd. (NasdaqGS:SLXP) 

 Sanofi (ENXTPA:SAN) 

 Santarus, Inc. (NasdaqGS:SNTS) 

 Shanghai FOSUN Pharmaceutical (Group) Co., Ltd. 

(SEHK:2196) 

 Shanghai Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. (SEHK:2607) 

 SkyePharma plc (LSE:SKP) 

 Tasly Pharmaceutical Group Co., Ltd. 

(SHSE:600535) 

 The Medicines Company (NasdaqGS:MDCO) 

 TherapeuticsMD, Inc. (AMEX:TXMD) 

 Vanda Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NasdaqGM:VNDA) 

 Vectura Group Plc (LSE:VEC) 

 ViroPharma Incorporated (NasdaqGS:VPHM) 

 

REITs 

 National Health Investors (NYSE:NHI) 

 Senior Housing Properties Trust (NYSE:SNH) 

 Ventas, Inc. (NYSE:VTR) 


